
MANIPUR LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY
*****

REVISED LIST OF BUSINESS (R.2)

Monday, March 16, 2026

OUESTIONS:
1. Questions entered in separate list to be asked and answered

ANNOUNCEMENT OF BUSINESS :

2. Shri Y. Khemchand Singh, Leader ofthe House to annowrce the Business of the House
for the week.

PAPERS TO BE LAID ON THE TABLE :

3. Shri Y. Khemchand Singh, Chief Minister to lay the " l 6ft AnnualReport2022-2023
of Manipur Information Commission" on the Table ofthe House.

INTIMATION OF GOVERNOR'S ASSENT TO BILLS :

4. The Secretary, Manipur Legislative Assembly to intimate the House on the
Govemor's assent to Bills.

CALLINGAI]IENTION:
5. (A). Shri K. Ranjit Singh, MLA to call the attention of the Minister (in-charge of

Home) on the killing of one contractor at Keirak, Kakching district on 13h March,
2026.

(B). Shri K. Meghachandra Singh, MLA to call the attention of the Chief Minister
(in charge of Relief & Disaster Management) on the damages caused by
hailstorms in the State.

DISCUSSION AND VOTING ON DEMANDS I.'OR GRANTS :

6. Discussion and Voting on Demands for Grants ,2026-2027 .

(Cut Motions appended separately)

(r) DEMAND NO. 9 - ]NFORMATION AND PUBLICI .TY

Shri Y. Khemchand Singh, Chief Minister (in-charge of l-inance) to move:

"that a sum not exceeding Rs. 16,29,fi,4001- be pyarrted n defray the charges
which will come in course o"f payment during the financial year ending 31"
March, 2027 in respect of Demand No. 9 - Information and Publicity. "

(r) DEMANDNO. 1 I - MEDICAL. HIIALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE SERVICES:
Shri Y. Khemchand Singh, Chief Minister (in-charge of Finance) to move:

"that a sum not exceeding Rs. I 42i,53,69,000/- be granted to de/iay the charges
which will come in course of payment during the financial year ending 3l't
March, 2027 in respect of Demand No. I I - Medical, Health and Family Welfare
Services. "

DEMAM)NO. I 5 -CONSUMERAFFAIRS. F.'OODANDPI]BLIC DISlRIBtll]ON
Shri Y. Khemchand Singh, Chief Minister (in-charge ofFinance) to move :

"that a sum not exceeding Rs.88,01,91,000/-be granted to defray the charges
which will come in course of paltment during the financial ltear ending 31"
March, 2027 in respect of Demand No. I5 -Consumer Affairs, Food and
Public Distribution. "
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DEMAND NO. 26. ADMINISTRATION OF' JUSTICE :

Shri Y. Khemchand Singh, Chief Minister (in-charge of Finance) to move:

"that a sum not exceeding Rs. I62,06,28,000/- be granted to deJi'ay the charges
which will come in course of payment during the financial year ending 3l"l
March, 2027 in respect of Demand No.26 - Administration of Justice. "

(v) DEMAND NO. 44 - SOCIAL WELFARE DEPARTMEII{T :

Shri Y. Khemchand Singh, Chief Minister (in-charge of Finance) to move :

"that a sum not exceeding Rs. 791,75,33,000/- be granted to defray the charges
which will come in course of payment during the financial year ending j 1'l

March, 2027 in respect of Demand No. 44 - Sociul Welfare Department. "

(u) DEMAND NO. 45 . TOUNSM :

Shri Y. Khemchand Sing[ ChiefMinister (in-charge of Finance) to move :

"that a sum not exceeding Rs. 36,1 2,52,000i- be granted to deJray the charges
which will come in course of payment during the Jinancial year ending 3l"t
March, 2027 in respect of Demand No. 45 - Tburism."

(vrr) DEMAND NO. 46 - SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOCY :

Shri Y. I(hemchand Singh, ChiefMinister (in-charge of Finance) to move :

"that a sum not qeceeding Rs. 7,09,10,000/- be granted to defray the charges
which will come in course of payment during the financial year ending 3l"t
Murch, 2027 in respecl of Demand No. 46 - Science and Technologt. "

CONSIDE RATION AND PASS INC OF RTI,I,:
7. Siri Y. Khemchand Singh, Chief Minister (in-charge of Finance) to move:-

that "The Manipur Money-Lenders Bill, 2026 (Bill No. 3 of 2026)" be

taken into consideration.

And, also to move that the Bill be passed.
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Manipur Legislative Assembly.
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